management has various sources and it is not simply the risk from rates rising
and falling. In fact, there are four sources of IRR: repricing risk, basis risk,
yield curve risk, and option risk. Gap modeling only focuses on repricing risk.
Income simulations that incorporate cash flow analysis: (1) measure the size and
direction of interest rate exposure under a variety of interest rate and yield
curve shape scenarios; (2) provides the opportunity to capture all critical
elements such as volume, maturity dates, repricing dates, prepayment volumes,
and hidden options such as caps, floors, puts, and calls; (3) utilizes the data
to clearly focus attention on critical variables; (4) are dynamic; and (5)
reflect changes in prevailing interest rates which affect different assets and
liabilities in different ways. These simulations are run on a quarterly basis
using an interest rate shocking technique to determine the effects on Camco's
net interest income, assuming an immediate change in interest rates of +/- 200
basis points. Camco has an interest rate risk management policy that limits the
amount of deterioration in net interest income associated with an assumed
interest rate shock of +/-200 points change in interest rates, to no more than a
(25)% change in net interest income. The model results as of December 31, 2001
are as follows:

   Changes in Interest Rate Assumption
   (Dollars in thousands)

   +200bp   -200bp

   Net interest income - increase (decrease)   $1,949   $(2,341)
   Net interest income - % change   6.6   (8.0)

   -37-

Item 9.   Changes in and Disagreements with Accountants on Accounting
   and Financial Disclosure.

   Not applicable.

   PART III

Item 10.   Directors and Executive Officers of the Registrant.

   The information contained under the captions "Board of Directors" and
"Section 16(a) Beneficial Ownership Reporting Compliance" in the Proxy Statement
for the 2002 Annual Meeting of Stockholders to be filed by Camco no later than
120 days after the end of the fiscal year (the "Proxy Statement") is